GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION No.946
TO BE ANSWERED ON 14.12.2022

WORKING WOMEN HOSTEL SCHEME
946: SHRIB. PARTHASARADHI REDDY:
Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether there are any functional Working Women Hostels in the country, with Day Care Facility for their children, granted under Government’s Working Women
Hostel scheme;

(b) if so, the details of such functional Hostels, State-wise;

(©) the financial assistance components released under the scheme for the last five years, State-wise and year-wise; and

(d) the details of new project proposals, pertaining to the State of Telangana, pending in the Ministry for approval?

ANSWER
MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT
(SHRIMATI SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(a)&(b) Yes, Sir. There are 494 functional Working Women Hostels in the country, with Day Care Facility for the children, under Government’'s Sakhi Niwas (erstwhile Working Women Hostel) scheme. The details of such functional Working Women Hostels, State-wise is at Annexure-I.

(c) Under the Scheme the details of funds released during the last five years period to the States/UTs and year-wise is at Annexure-l.

(d) In the current financial year 2022-23 (till December, 2022), no new proposal for Sakhi Niwas have been received from the State Government of Telangana.
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Annexure |

ANNEXURE WITH REGARD TO REPLY TO PART (A) & (B) OF RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.946 FOR 14.12.2022 ASKED BY SHRI B.
PARTHASARADHI REDDY REGARDING WORKING WOMEN HOSTEL SCHEME.

States/UTs wise details of Working Women Hostel functional with day care facility

S. No State/UTs No. of Working Women Hostels
Functional with Day care facility
1. Andhra Pradesh 12
2. Arunachal Pradesh 05
3. Assam 08
4, Bihar 00
3. Chhattisgarh 08
6. Chandigarh 08
7. Delhi 17
8. Goa 00
9. Gujarat 15
10. Haryana Q7
11. Himachal Pradesh 08
12. Jammu & Kashmir 00
13. Jharkhand 02
14. Karnataka 62
13. Kerala 129
16. Madhya Pradesh 02
17. Maharashtra 77
18. Manipur 15
19. Meghalaya 03
20. Mizoram 03
21. Nagaland 12
22, Odisha 12
23. Puducherry 03
24, Punjab 05
29. Rajasthan 15
26, Sikkim 01
27 Tamil Nadu 54
28. Telangana 0o
29. Tripura 00
30. Uttarakhand 00
31. Uttar Pradesh 08
32, VWest Bengal 00
Total 494
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Annexure-ll

ANNEXURE WITH REGARD TO REPLY TO PART (C) OF RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.946 FOR 14.12.2022 ASKED BY SHRI B.
PARTHASARADHI REDDY REGARDING WORKING WOMEN HOSTEL SCHEME.

Funds released under the Sakhi Nivas (erstwhile Working Women Hostel) scheme during the last five years, State/UT-wise:

{Rupees in Lakhs)

o

State/UTs

2017-18 | 2018-19

2019-20

2020-21

2021-22

Andhra Pradesh

- 476.93

146.49

lArunachal Pradesh

193.46 116.76

Assam

8.83 7.77

IBihar

Chhattisgarh

5.46

Goa

Gujarat

183.76 -

[Haryana

Olo|~N| || |WN| =12

[Himachal Pradesh

265.83 -

10

Jammu & Kashmir

Jharkhand

|[Karnataka

973.66

[Kerala

- 252.56

[Madhya Pradesh

[Maharashtra

717

[Meghalaya

[Mizoram

[Manipur

[Nagaland

Orissa

|Punjab

[Rajasthan

Sikkim

Tamilnadu

Telangana

Tripura

JUttarakhand

uP

\WWest Bengal

Chandigarh

[Delhi

179.58

300.18

11.52

[Puducherry

Total

2695.54 | 3034.10

3254.76

1950.78

1203.76
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